THE CORPORATION OF THE
TOWN OF PELHAM

BY-LAW # 3240 (2011)

Being a by-law to authorize the Mayor & Clerk to execute an Addendum to the
Computer-Aided Fire Dispatch Agreement with the City of St. Catharines.

WHEREAS Council entered into an Agreement with the City of St. Catharines on
May 7" 2003 with respect to computer-aided fire dispatch;

AND WHEREAS the City of St. Catharines is desirous of extending the
agreement until December 31, 2012;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN
OF PELHAM ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

(1)  THAT the Addendum attached hereto and made part of this by-law between
the Corporation of the Town of Pelham and the City of St. Catharines be and
the same is hereby approved.

(2)  THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and each of them is hereby authorized and
instructed on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Pelham to execute the
said Addendum and the Clerk is hereby authorized to affix the Corporate Seal
thereto.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME
AND FINALLY PASSED BY COUNCIL THIS
19" DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011 A.D.

' [V |
[ 1%

MAYOR D. AUGUSTYN

NANC‘¢ J. gégZAl’Cé/% OWN CLERK




)‘6» Jpp—

THIS
autho

BETW

ADDENDUM

AGREEMENT made in triplicate this 1960 day of ;MM , 2011, and
rized by By-law No. 2011-314 of the City of St. Catharines.

JEEN:

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ST. CATHARINES
(hereinafter called “St. Catharines”)

OF THE FIRST PART
—-and —
THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM

(hereinafter called “Pelham”)

OF THE SECOND PART

WHEREAS the parties have entered into an agreement on the 7" day of May, 2003, as

amen
2007

ded on May 24, 2005, February 9, 2006, November 30, 2006, December 11,
December 9, 2008, January 11, 2010, and December 13, 2010, and are desirous

of further extending the said term of the agreement to the end of December, 2012;

NOW

THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the

mutual covenants and agreements herein contained and subject to the terms and

cond

ame

(i

tions hereinafter set out, the parties hereto agree as follows:

That the agreement dated the 7" day of May, 2003, between St. Catharines and

Pelhjm, as amended, shall continue to be in force and effect with the following

dments:

The parties hereto agree that the said agreement shall be extended from

December 31, 2011, to December 31, 2012.

(ii)
May,

That notwithstanding the provisions of the said agreement dated the 7" day of
2003, as amended, the parties hereto agree that for the year 2012 the applicable

rate payable by Pelham to St. Catharines shall be $51,948.00.




________

(iii)
May 7
to beir

IN WIT

-2.

The parties agree that all other provisions contained in the said agreement dated

2003, as amended, save and except as varied by this addendum shall continue
force and effect and binding upon the said parties.

NESS WHEREOF the parties hereof have hereunto affixed their corporate seals

under the hands of their proper signing officers duly authorized in that behalf.

SIGNE

in

D, SEALED AND DELIVERED ) THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY
the presence of: ) OF ST. CATHARINES
)

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN

OF 794
/n Aﬂﬁ%
‘Mgg’r” v

[

F(J@lerk 77




